Sacred Heart Central School
Faith & Knowledge

30" April 2019

Dear Parents,

1 Girralang Literacy Groups — Term 2

If you would like to assist with Literacy Groups this term, we will begin having helpers in Week 3.

As well as reading, students will be involved in various activities throughout the week during Literacy

Groups:

Spelling Activities - Writing Activities
Reading Comprehension - Grammar Activities
iPad based activities - Dictionary Skills

A variety of literacy games - One-on-one reading

Sight Word practice

You may be asked to work with a variety of groups, including the one that your child is in, but not
necessarily always with your child.

1 Girralang Literacy Groups will run on Tuesdays and Wednesdays from 10.40am — 11.00am.

If you are able to assist with Literacy Groups, please indicate below by highlighting the dates that you are
available and return the note to school by Monday 6th May (Week 2). | will send home a note on Friday
10" May (Week 2) to let you know what days | have rostered you on.

Regards,
Shlexanoler o
Mrs Susie Alexander Mrs Katie Thompson
Stage 1 Teacher Acting Assistant Principal
susan.alexander@cg.catholic.edu.au katie.thompson@cg.catholic.edu.au

1 Girralang Literacy Groups - Term 2

Name:
Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6
Tuesday 14 May Tuesday 21 May Tuesday 28 May Tuesday 4 June
Wednesday 15 May Wednesday 29 May Wednesday 5 June
Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Week 10
Tuesday 11 June Tuesday 25 June No Literacy Groups
Wednesday 12 June Wednesday 19 June Wednesday 26 June Week 10
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